
DATE FIXTURE DATE FIXTURE
January July

BETTER THE SCORE QUALIFICATION - Club Shop Tue 02 Jul CLUB COMP - Whytes Pharmacy
WINTER LEAGUE QUALIFICATION?? Tue 09 Jul CLUB COMPETITION - Play in pink

Sat 06 Jan 11:00 - 13:30 Nollaig na mBan 12 Hole singles Fri 12 Jul LADY CAPTAINS FRIDAY CLUB SCRAMBLE
Sun 14 Jul LADY CAPTAINS PRIZE (Major 3) - Qualifiers Play off at 5.00pm

February Yvonne Walsh
BETTER THE SCORE QUALIFICATION - Club Shop Tue 16 Jul CLUB COMP - Radiant Body & Beauty Clinic
WINTER LEAGUE QUALIFICATION?? Tue 23 Jul CLUB COMP - Studio 7 Hair Design

Mon 06 Feb Open 3 Person Waltz Competition Sat 27 Jul Golf Ireland Connacht Finals
Sun 28 Jul Golf Ireland Connacht Finals

March Mon 29 Jul OPEN WEEK - Dubarry
Sat 02 Mar An Post Insurance - Ladies Winter League Final - 11:00 - 13:00 Tue 30 Jul OPEN WEEK - Dubarry
Sun 03 Mar CAPTAINS' DRIVE IN & MIXED 12 HOLE SCRAMBLE Wed 31 Jul OPEN WEEK - TBC
Tue 05 Mar CLUB COMPETITION - August
Fri 08 Mar 10:00 - 11:30 International Womens Day Thu 01 Aug OPEN WEEK - TBC
Tue 12 Mar CLUB COMPETITION - White Elephant - Mulvey's Garden Centre Fri 02 Aug OPEN WEEK - PROGolf
Sun 17 Mar CLUB SHOP BETTER THE SCORE FINAL Sat 03 Aug OPEN WEEK - Gateway Insurance
Sun 17 Mar SHAMROCK OPEN SPECIAL - Supervalue Monksland Sun 04 Aug OPEN WEEK - Gateway Insurance
Sun 17 Mar SHAMROCK OPEN SPECIAL - Supervalue Monksland Mon 05 Aug OPEN WEEK - Edward Donnellon & Co
Mon 18 Mar SHAMROCK OPEN SPECIAL - Supervalue Monksland Tue 06 Aug PRESIDENTS PRIZE TO LADIES (Major 4)
Tue 19 Mar CLUB COMP - Dooleys Florist Fri 09 Aug PRESIDENTS FRIDAY CLUB SCRAMBLE
Tue 26 Mar CLUB COMP - Dunning Butchers Sat 10 Aug PRESIDENTS PRIZE TO LADIES 6 HOLE PLAY OFF (Major 4)
Fri 29 Mar EASTER OPEN - Marsh Nissan Eamonn Kenny
Sat 30 Mar EASTER OPEN - Marsh Nissan Tue 13 Aug CLUB COMP - Brendan McGettigan
Sun 31 Mar EASTER OPEN - Marsh Nissan Fri 16 Aug 08:30 - 17:30 WOMENS GALA OPEN DAY 

Sat 17 Aug 13:00 -15:00 Athlone GC Past Captains Outing
April Tue 20 Aug CLUB COMP - Nora Costello Memorial - Fernhill Garden Center
Mon 01 Apr EASTER OPEN - Marsh Nissan Tue 27 Aug CLUB COMP - McDonnells Pharmacy
Tue 02 Apr CLUB COMP - Savory Fare Sat 31 Aug John Molloy Mixed Foursomes 14:00 - 17:00 Music from 8:00 -10:00pm
Sat 06 Apr 15:00 - 20:10 Lunar Golf Event (Reserved) September
Tue 16 Apr CLUB COMP - 3 T's Charity - Bastion Kitchen Tue 03 Sep CLUB COMP - Primrose Cotton
Tue 23 Apr LADIES COMMITTEE PRIZE (Major 1) Thu 05 Sep 08:00 - 15:30 All-Ireland Interclub Finals (Reserved)
Tue 30 Apr CLUB COMP - PGA Tankard - Cunninghams Pharmacy Fri 06 Sep 08:00 - 15:30 All-Ireland Junior Cup (Reserved)

Sat 07 Sep 09:30 - 12:30 All-Ireland Junior Foursomes (Reserved)
May Tue 10 Sep CLUB COMP - Total Health Pharmacy - Shane Currid
Sat 04 May MAY BANK HOLIDAY  - Michael Moore Car Sales Tue 24 Sep CLUB COMP - Athlone Golf Club Restaurant
Sun 05 May MAY BANK HOLIDAY  - Michael Moore Car Sales October
Mon 06 May MAY BANK HOLIDAY  - Michael Moore Car Sales Tue 01 Oct CLUB COMP -
Tue 07 May CLUB COMP - Chica Beauty Clinic Sat 05 Oct CLUB VOLUNTER OUTING 10:00 - 13:00
Tue 14 May CLUB COMP - Fitzpatricks Hyundai Tullamore - Mike Kenna Tue 08 Oct CHRISTMAS HAMPER - Irish Life Sciences
Tue 21 May CLUB COMP - Australian Spoons Tue 15 Oct CLUB COMP -
Sat 25 May OPEN WEEK - TBC Tue 22 Oct CLUB COMP - Captains Charity Fundraiser - St Vincent de Paul
Sun 26 May OPEN WEEK - TBC Sat 26 Oct HALLOWEEN OPEN - Power Property 
Mon 27 May OPEN WEEK - Kevin Grealy PGA Professional Sun 27 Oct HALLOWEEN OPEN - Power Property 
Tue 28 May OPEN WEEK - Sheffield Jewellers Tue 29 Oct CLUB COMP -
Wed 29 May OPEN WEEK - Sidero November
Thu 30 May OPEN WEEK - Davy Stockbrokers Sat 02 Nov CAPTAINS DINNER SCRAMBLE - 11:00 - 13:00
Fri 31 May OPEN WEEK - Ganly's Hardware Tue 12 Nov CLUB COMP -

Tue 19 Nov CLUB COMP -
June Tue 26 Nov CLUB COMP -
Sat 01 Jun OPEN WEEK - McGorisks Pharmacy December
Sun 02 Jun OPEN WEEK - McGorisks Pharmacy Tue 03 Dec CLUB COMP -
Mon 03 Jun OPEN WEEK - McGorisks Pharmacy Tue 10 Dec CLUB COMP -
Tue 04 Jun CLUB COMP - Athlone Physiotherapy & Pilates - Anne Egan Farrell Tue 17 Dec CLUB COMP -
Tue 11 Jun CLUB COMP - Granard Cup Thu 26 Dec CHRISTMAS OPEN
Tue 18 Jun MENS CAPTAIN -  PRIZE TO LADIES (Major 2) Tue 31 Dec CHRISTMAS OPEN
Fri 21 Jun MENS CAPTAINS FRIDAY SCRAMBLE 14:10 - 19:00 Sun 29 Dec CHRISTMAS OPEN

Eamonn Farrell Mon 30 Dec CHRISTMAS OPEN
Tue 25 Jun CLUB COMP -

26th April WEDNESDAY OPENS START 17th April FRIDAY CLUB SCRAMBLES START

LADIES FIXTURE LIST 2024


